



Inspection - Weekly 274 Checklist

274 Inspection_ Access Road & Tunnel - Access Road & Edit Tunnel

Item #	Prompt	Responses	Comments
1	1.0 : Access Road and Edit Tunnel	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/> N/A	
2	Tunnel Structure in good condition	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/> N/A	
3	Are fire extinguishers identifiable, accessible, full, and serviceable & signs legible?	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/> N/A	
4	Fencing in good condition?	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/> N/A	
5	Are Switchboard cubicles secure and all covers in place?	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/> N/A	
6	Is tunnel area lighting operational?	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/> N/A	
7	Are emergency, safety, warning & voltage signs applicable, clean and legible?	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/> N/A	
8	Are fence gates locked? Switchboard doors locked	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/> N/A	
9	Are unnecessary articles stored around the tunnel area?	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/> N/A	
10	Are tunnel area weed free?	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/> N/A	
11	Are Resuscitation charts clean & legible?	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/> N/A	
12	Check– Walls, water ducts, drainage mats, downpipes etc.	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/> N/A	
13	Is tunnel vegetation of safe height and not obstructing access?	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/> N/A	
14	Is the road condition good?	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/> N/A	
15	Are concave mirrors in good condition?	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/> N/A	
16	2.0: POWER LINES & RETICULATION SYSTEMS	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/> N/A	
17	Fencing in good condition? Are locks on all gates?	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/> N/A	
18	Any transformer oil leaks?	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/> N/A	

Item #	Prompt	Responses	Comments
19	Labeling of poles, transformers?	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/> N/A	
20	Transformer in good condition, Earthed & free of grass?	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/> N/A	
21	Power Lines & Hardware in good condition?	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/> N/A	
22	Vegetation clear of power lines?	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/> N/A	
23	Underground cable guards in place & earthed?	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/> N/A	
24	Street & area lighting not damaged?	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/> N/A	
25	Transformer signage 'Voltage, No Entry' in good condition?	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No <input type="checkbox"/> N/A	